



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRI. WRIT PETITION NO. 705 OF 2017

Ashiq A. Merchant ... Petitioner.
V/s.
State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents.

Mr. Nilesh C. Ojha i/by Nitin N. Pagare, Advocate for the
Petitioner.

Mr. V. B. Konde-Deshmukh, APP for the State.

Mr. J. S. Kini a/w. Mr. Suresh Dubey, Advocate for Respondent
Nos. 2 to 5.

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V.GHUGE,J.
DATE : 21 MARCH, 2017**

P.C. :

1 Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that a copy of the complaint, which was filed under section 156(3) of the Cr.P.C., is inadvertently not placed on record. He desires to place the said copy on record alongwith some documents, if any. Leave to place documents on record, with a short affidavit, is granted.

2 Learned counsel for Respondent Nos. 2 to 5 submits that he desires to file a short affidavit and place certain orders passed by this court on the civil side. Leave is granted.

3 Stand over to 11.04.2017.

(RAVINDRA V.GHUGE,J.)