



WP 705-1

2022:BHC-AS:17214

Anand

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 705 OF 2017**

Ashiq A. Merchant .Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & ors. .Respondents

Mr. Nitin Dalvi i/b. Mr. N. M. Pagare, Advocate, for the Petitioner

Mr. V. Chate, APP, for the Respondent No. 1 – State

Mr. S. Dubey, Advocate, for the Respondent Nos. 2 to 4

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.**

**DATE : 16.01.2018**

**P.C.**

. Learned counsel for the Petitioner has tendered compilation of documents. Same is taken on record and a copy thereof is served on the learned APP as well as on the learned counsel for the Respondent Nos. 2 to 4.

2. Stand over to **30.01.2018**.

**(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)**