



2022:BHC-AS:17214

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 705 OF 2017

Ashiq A. Merchant ...Petitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRespondent

Mr.Nitin P.Dalvi i/by Nitin M Pagare, For Petitioner.

Mr.Vinod Chate, APP for State.

Ms.Sapna Krishnappa i/by Suresh Dubey, for Respondent

Nos.2 TO 4.

CORAM : SMT. REVATI MOHITE DERE, J

DATE : 13th February, 2018

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the respondent, Stand over to 01.03.2018.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)