



2022:BHC-AS:17214

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 705 OF 2017

Ashiq A. Merchant ...Petitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRespondent

Mr.Iqbal Shaikh For Petitioner

Mr.Vinod S.Chate APP for State

Ms.Sapana Krishnappa i/by Suresh Dubey for Respondent No.2
T0 4

CORAM : SARANG VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL, J

DATE : 2nd December, 2019

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the Respondent No. 2 to
4, Stand over to 16/12/2019

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)