



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 705 OF 2017

Ashiq A. Merchant ... Petitioner
V/s.
State of Maharashtra and ors. ... Respondents

None present for the Petitioner.
Mr. Y.Y. Dabke, APP for the Respondent/State.
Mr. S.S. Kini a/w. Ms Sapna Krishnappa for Respondent Nos. 2 to 4.

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 22 JULY 2022.

P.C.

None present for the Petitioner. Accordingly, Writ Petition is
dismissed for want of prosecution.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)