



Rohit Ghuge

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 705 OF 2017

Ashiq A. Merchant
Versus
The State Of Maharashtra And Ors

Mr. Shahed Ali Ansari i/b Mr. Imam Shaikh, Advocate for Petitioner.

Mr. S. S. Pednekar, APP for Respondent-State.

Ms. Aum Kini i/b Ms. Sapna Krishnappa, Advocate for Respondent No. 2 to 4.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 15th APRIL, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Petitioner, learned APP for the Respondent-State and learned counsel for the Respondent No. 2 to 4.
2. The learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks leave to amend. Leave granted. Amendment be carried out forthwith.
3. Learned counsel for Respondent seeks time to file affidavit in reply. Leave granted.
4. Stand over to 06th May, 2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)